
Additional Resources 
 
Print Resources 
Books 
Best. D (1994) Make a Mil-Yen: Teaching English in Japan. Berkley, CA: Stone Bridge Press. 
 
Christie, S. (2004) Vault Career Guide to International Careers. Vault Inc. 
 
Griffith, S. (2003) Teaching English Abroad. Oxford, UK: Vacation Work Publications 
 
Hubbs, C. (ed) (1998) Alternative Travel Directory: The complete guide to work, study, and 
travel overseas. Amherst, MA: Transitions Abroad Publishing. 
 
Kruempelmann, E. (2002) The Global Citizen: A guide to creating an international life and 
career for students, professionals, retirees and families. Berkley, CA: Ten Speed Press 
 
Landes, M. (2002) The Back Door Guide to Short-term Job Adventures. Berkeley, CA: Ten 
Speed Press. 
 
Mohamed, J. (2003) Teaching English Overseas: A job guide for Americans and Canadians. 
English International Publications. 
 
Mueller, N. (2000) Work Worldwide: International career strategies for the adventurous job 
seeker. Berkley, CA: John Muir Publications 
 
Penrith,D. (2005) Jobs and Careers Abroad. Oxford, UK: Vacation Work Publications. 
 
Powell, C. (2002) The World is a Class: How and why to teach English around the world. 
Hubbards, Nova Scotia: Good Cheer Publishing. 
 
Pybus, V. (1997) International Directory of Voluntary Work. Oxford, UK: Vacation Work 
Publications. 
 
Thompson, M.A. (2003) Going Global Country Career Guide: Volumes I and II. Washington, 
DC: Going Global Inc. 
 
Woodworth, D., & Pybus, V. (2005) Summer Jobs Abroad. Oxford, UK. Vacation Work 
Publications. 
 
Periodicals 
Transitions Abroad. www.transitionsabroad.com 
 
International Herald Tribune. At Home Abroad Feature Section 
http://www.iht.com/pages/athome/index.php 
 

http://www.transitionsabroad.com/


Web Resources 
University of Michigan International Center:  www.umich.edu/~icenter/overseas 
University of Wisconsin-Madison International Institute http://go.global.wisc.edu/browsing.htm 
 
Teaching Abroad 
University of Cambridge Certificate in English Language Teaching to Adults (CELTA) 
www.cambridgeESOL.org/teaching 
Trinity College London (TESOL): www.trinitycollege.co.uk  
Fullbright English Teaching Assistantships www.iie.org/fulbright 
Japan Exchange and Teaching (JET) Program http://www.us.emb-
japan.go.jp/JETProgram/homepage.html 
US Dept. of State, Offc. of English Language Programs: 
http://exchanges.state.gov/education/engteaching/ 
Council on International Educational Exchange: www.ciee.org 
WorldTeach www.worldteach.com 
Dave’s ESL Café: www.daveseslcafe.org 
ESLWorldWide.com: www.eslworldwide.com 
Overseas Digest: www.teachingabroad.net 
English International: http://www.english-international.com/ 
 
Internships  
Internships International: http://rtpnet.org/~intintl/ 
Cross-Cultural Solutions www.crossculturalsolutions.org 
CDS International: http://www.cdsintl.org/fromusa/index.htm 
International Cooperative Education: http://www.icemenlo.com/index.shtml 
 

Volunteer 
International Volunteer Programs Association http://www.volunteerinternational.org/ 
Volunteer Adventures: www.volunteeradventures.com 
PeaceCorps: http://www.peacecorps.gov/ 
UN Volunteers: http://www.unv.org/ 
Volunteers for Peace: http://www.vfp.org/ 
Global Citizens Network http://www.globalcitizens.org/ 
 

Short Term Work Abroad 
BUNAC www.bunac.org 
Council on International Educational Exchange www.ciee.org 
Escape Artist: www.escapeartist.com 
Idealist.org: www.idealist.org 
International Jobs Center: www.internationaljobs.org 
 
Job Search 
The Riley Guide: http://www.rileyguide.com/internat.html 
Eurograduate: http://www.eurograduate.com/ 
Project Visa: http://www.projectvisa.com/ 
Foreign Policy Association Job Board: http://www.fpa.org/jobs_contact2423/jobs_contact.htm 
4International Careers and Jobs: http://www.4icj.com/ 
OverseasJobs.com: http://www.overseasjobs.com/ 
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